## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROLINE BARRY	09/20/2000
LYDIE BOUGUELERET	09/20/2000
ILYA CHUMAKOV	09/20/2000
ANNICK COHEN-AKENINE	09/20/2000

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENSET, S.A.
Street Address:	24, RUE ROYALE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11776964

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: FCE@SLSPATENTS.COM

 $\label{eq:correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.} \textbf{EISENSCHENK, PH.D.}$ 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-067US04CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exec.asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0693

500332599

D \$40.00 11

source=Exec.asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0694

Client Code: GENSET.063AUS

Page 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No.: 09/603,665

Filing Date: June 23, 2000

WHEREAS, We, Caroline Barry, a French citizen, residing at Residence Le Jardin des Lys, 2 avenue des Cevennes, 91940 Les Ulis, France, Lydie Bougueleret, a French citizen, residing at 108, avenue Victor Hugo, 92170 Vanves, France, Ilya Chumakov, a French citizen, residing at 196, rue Chèvrefeuilles, 77000 Vaux-le-Pénil, France, and Annick Cohen-Akenine, a French citizen, residing at 76, boulevard Diderot, 75012 Paris, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A NOVEL BAP28 GENE AND PROTEIN; for which we have filed an application for Letters Parent in the United States, Application Serial No. 09/603,665, filed on June 23, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0695

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 09/603,665 Filing Date: June 23, 2000 PATENT

Client Code: GENSET.063AUS

Page 2

SIGNED this 20k day of September 2000.

CAROLINE BARRY

Attested by:

SIGNED this 2010 to Seption 2000.

LYDIE BOUGULERET

Attested by:

SIGNED this 2000 day of Sentember 2000.

ILYA CHUMAKOV

Attested by:

SIGNED this 2000 day of gotenler 2000.

ANNICK COHEN-AKENINE

Attested by:

**RECORDED: 08/10/2007** 

S:\DOCS\DOP\DOP-1402.DOC 090700

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0696